08-25-2000

7/7.00 assignme

101442713

1.	Name(s) of conveying party(ies):	
1.	•	
	Dr. Peter Amborn, Werner Dickhaut, Wolfgang Löbel	
2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
	GKN Löbro GmbH Carl-Legion-Straße 10 D-63073 Offenbach/Main, Germany	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: Yes _X_ No	
3.	Nature of conveyance:	
	X_Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: 31 May 2000	
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
	Application Serial No(s).: 09/564,768 Patent No(s).:	
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: , 2000	
5.	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
6.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	
	Robert P. Renke 07/11/2000 ERIMANDO 00000036 09564768 ARTZ & ARTZ, P.C. 40.00 OP 28333 Telegraph Road Suite 250 Southfield, Michigan 48034	
7.	Total Fee Enclosed (37 CFR ' 3.41): \$40.00	
8.	X The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency in the payment of the required fee or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. <u>50-0476</u>	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the above information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Rober	t P. Renke / Calef Hele	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Signature		

PATENT REEL: 011013 FRAME: 0588 Docket No.: GKN 1048 PUS

ASSIGNMENT (Joint Inventors)

WHEREAS, We, Dr. Peter Amborn, Werner Dickhaut, Wolfgang Löbel, (hereinafter referred to as Assignors), residing respectively at In den Gärten 2, D-53819 Neunkirchen-Seelscheid, Germany; Indaginestraße 2a, D-63456 Hanau, Germany; Barbarossatraße 29, D-60388 Frankfurt, Germany have invented new and useful improvements in:

DRIVESHAFT

which is set forth in an application for Letters Patent in the United States filed on 04 May 2000 _____, and having a Serial No. of 09/564,768 _____.

AND WHEREAS, **GKN Löbro GmbH** (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), of Carl-Legien-Straße 10, D-63073 Offenbach, Germany is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have assigned, sold and set over, and by these presents assign, sell and set over unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, for the territory of the United States of America and all foreign countries, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application for Letters Patent, including the right to file foreign patent applications corresponding to said application, and the right to claim the priority date of said United States patent application and any legal equivalents thereof, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, or re-issues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents prepared and executed by Assignors on even date herewith, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignors had this Assignment and sale not been made.

AND the Assignors hereby covenant and agree that the Assignors will at any time upon the request and at the expense of the Assignee execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention and to obtain Letters Patent therefor, and the Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the said Assignee in accordance with this Agreement.

PATENT REEL: 011013 FRAME: 0589 Docket No.: GKN 1048 PUS

	N TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and affix my seal at, in the Country of Germany, this day of,
2000.	
	Neunkirchen 31 May 2000 Dr. Peter Amborn P. Subselli
2000.	N TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and affix my seal at, in the Country of Germany, this day of,
	Offenback dev. 11.05.00 U_ Dik Werner Dickhaut
2000.	N TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and affix my seal at, in the Country of Germany, this day of,
	Uffenbach, 09.05.2000 Wolf of Letel Wolfgang Löbel

Please address all correspondence and telephone calls and, upon recordation, please return this document to:

Robert P. Renke ARTZ & ARTZ, P.C. 28333 Telegraph Road, Suite 250 Southfield, Michigan 48034 USA (248) 223-9500

RECORDED: 07/17/2000

PATENT REEL: 011013 FRAME: 0590